

## City of Tacoma

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES40225 Version: 1 Name: Purchase Resolution – Northwest Cascade Inc.

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:1/28/2019In control:City Council

On agenda: 2/5/2019 Final action: 2/5/2019

**Title:** A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with Northwest Cascade Inc.,

by an amount not to exceed \$280,000, excluding applicable taxes, for a new total of \$1,095,615, budgeted from the Street Initiative and Wastewater Funds, for the Wastewater Sewer Replacement

Project in the vicinity of Chandler and

Center Streets - Specification No. ES18-0206F.

[Kristy Beardemphl, Project Manager; Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 40225, 2. Contract and Award Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/5/2019	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with Northwest Cascade Inc.,

by an amount not to exceed \$280,000, excluding applicable taxes, for a new total of \$1,095,615, budgeted from the Street Initiative and Wastewater Funds, for the Wastewater Sewer Replacement Project in the vicinity of Chandler and

Center Streets - Specification No. ES18-0206F.

[Kristy Beardemphl, Project Manager; Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]